SEC For		_									_										
FORM 4			UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549															OMB APPROVAL			
Check	this box if no lo	STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSH													IIP	OMB Number: 3235-028					
U obliga	n 16. Form 4 or tions may conti ction 1(b).			16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 f the Investment Company Act of 1940							Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5										
1 Name a	nd Addross of	Paparting Parson*					ection 30(h) er Name ar						t of 19	940	5. R	elationship of I	Reportin	a Perso	n(s) to Iss	suer	
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person [*] Innoviva, Inc.									eutics Holdings Inc. [ETTX]						ck all applicat Director		X	.,			
(Last) (First) (Middle				e) 3. Dat			e of Earliest	Tran	saction (N	/onth/	/Da	av/Year)	Officer (give title Other (specify below) below)								
1350 OLD BAYSHORE HIGHWAY SUITE 400						05/03					,	ay, roary									
(0.000)					nendment,	of Origina	l Fileo	d (I	Month/Da	ividual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person											
BURLINGAME CA 94010							X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person														
(City)	()	State)	(Zip)												<i>e</i>	0					
1. Title of	Security (Ins		Table I - No	2. Tra	ansact		2A. Deeme	ed	3.		T	4. Securit	ties Ad	cquired (A) or	5. Amount o	f	6. Owr		7. Nature of	
				Date (Month/Day/Year)		/Year)	Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		Code	Transaction Code (Instr.) 8)		Disposed	d Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 a		, 4 and 5)	Securities Beneficially Following R	eported	Form: (D) or (I) (Ins	Indirect	Indirect Beneficial Ownership	
								Code	v		Amount		(A) or (D)	Price	Transaction (Instr. 3 and	(s) 4)			(Instr. 4)		
Common Stock				05/	05/03/2021				Р			3,731,025		Α	\$2	3,731,0)25	Ι		See Footnote ⁽¹⁾	
Common Stock										\top	1					18,672,897 ⁽²⁾		D			
			Table II				ecurities alls, war									wned				^	
1. Title of Derivative	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Dat if any (Month/Day/Ye	4.			5. Number Derivative	6. Date E	6. Date Exercisa Expiration Date			7. Tit	Title and Amount		8. Price of Derivative			10. Owners	11. Nature		
Security (Instr. 3)				(Code (8)		Securities Acquired (or Dispose (D) (Instr. 3 and 5)		(Month/Day/Yea			Derivative Securit (Instr. 3 and 4)		curity	Security (Instr. 5)	Securiti Benefici Owned Followin Reporte	ies ially ng ed	Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Beneficial Ownershi ect (Instr. 4)		
				-	Code	e V	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisa		Ex Da	piration ate	Title	Nu	nount or Imber of ares		Transa (Instr. 4	tion(s)			
Warrants to Purchase Common	\$2	05/03/2021			Р		3,731,025		05/03/20	021	05	6/03/2026	Com Sto		,731,025	\$2	3,731,	,025 ⁽¹⁾	I	See footnote ⁽¹⁾	
Stock				_																_	
Warrants to Purchase Common Stock	(2)								(2)			(2)	Com Sto		3,672,897	7	18,672	,897 ⁽²⁾	D		
	I nd Address of	Reporting Person [*]				<u> </u>	1	<u> </u>	1							1	I		1		
Innovi	<u>va, Inc.</u>																				
(Last) (First) (Middle)																					
1350 OI	.D BAYSH	ORE HIGHWAY	7 SUITE 400)			,														
(Street) BURLINGAME CA		94010																			
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																		
		Reporting Person [*]																			
(Last) (First) (Middle) 1350 OLD BAYSHORE HIGHWAY SUITE 400																					
(Street) BURLINGAME CA			94010																		
,							1														

Explanation of Responses:

(State)

(Zip)

(City)

1. As reflected in the Amendment No. 4 to Schedule 13D filed by Innoviva, Inc. ("INVA") and Innoviva Strategic Opportunities LLC, a wholly owned subsidiary of INVA ("ISO" and together with INVA, the "Reporting Persons") with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission on May 3, 2021 (the "Schedule 13D/A"), in connection the closing that occurred on May 3, 2021 pursuant to a securities purchase agreement, dated as of May 3, 2021 (the "Purchase Agreement" and, such closing, the "Closing"), by and between Entasis Therapeutics Holdings Inc. (the "Issuer") and ISO, ISO acquired 3,731,025 shares of common stock of the Issuer ("Shares") and warrants to purchase an additional 3,731,025 Shares ("Warrants" and together with the Shares, the "Security") for an aggregate price of \$2.00 per Security as set forth in this Form 4. 2. INVA acquired an aggregate of 18,672,897 shares of common stock of the issuer and warrants to purchase an aggregate 18,672,897 shares of common stock of the Issuer in transactions on April 22, 2020, June 11, 2020 and September 1, 2020.

05/03/2021

INNOVIVA STRATEGIC OPPORTUNITIES LLC, By: Innoviva, Inc., its managing member, /s/ Pavel Raifeld ** Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v). ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

Date